

J-KESMAS JURNAL FAKULTAS KESEHATAN MASYARAKAT (The Indonesian Journal of Public Health) e-ISSN: 2355-0643 p-ISSN: 2355-0988 Published by Fakultas Kesehatan Masyarakat, Universitas Teuku Umar JI. Alue Peunyareng, Kabupaten Aceh Barat, Indonesia Website: http://jurnal.utu.ac.id/jkesmas Email: jkesmas@utu.ac.id

Author(s) Declaration Form

I/We, the undersigned author(s) of the manuscript entitled:

Analysis PROLANIS during pandemic COVID-19 at Mekar Wangi Primary Health Care, Bogor City

hereby declare that:

- The above manuscript which is submitted for publication in J-Kesmas: Jurnal Fakultas Kesehatan Masyarakat (The Indonesian Journal of Public Health).
- The manuscript is NOT already published in part or whole (except in the form of abstract) in any journal or magazine for private or public circulation. We have read instructions to contributors and are fully aware of what plagiarism is. No part of this manuscript (referenced or otherwise) has been copied verbatim from any source. Permission to reproduce table no. I, 2, and 3 has been obtained and submitted. (permission letter must be attached).
- We give consent for publication in the J-Kesmas in any media (print, electronic or any other) in the event of its publication in the J-Kesmas.
- We do not have any conflict of interest (financial or other) other than those declared.
- We have read the final version of the manuscript and am/are responsible for what is said in it.
- The work described in the manuscript is my/our own and my/our individual contribution to this work is significant enough to qualify for authorship.
- No one who has contributed significantly to the work has been denied authorship and those who helped have been duly acknowledged.
- Full name and address of funding institute (it is compulsory to include for research article):
- I/we also agree to the authorship of the article in the following sequence: (please add or delete extra number as needed)

Author's name I. <u>Anna Tirawani Ambarita</u>

Signature

Email Annatirawani14@gmail.com

Date: Corresponding author's name:

Anna Tirawani Ambarita

MAR

Signature: 🖉

Email: annatirawani14@gmail.com

NOTE:

- PLEASE PRINT OUT THIS FORM AND SIGN. DO NOT ALTER THE FORMAT OF THIS FORM.
- All authors are required to sign this form. Pasting of scan signature is not allowed.
- We do not allow any change in authorship after provisional acceptance. We cannot allow any addition, deletion or change in sequence of author name. We have this policy to prevent the fraud.
- If the authorship is contested before publication, the manuscript will be either returned or kept in abeyance till the issue is resolved.
- This form may be photocopied and used.
- Anyone who makes significant intellectual contribution must be given authorship.
- Every author must be involved in planning, implementation and analysis of the research study and its presentation in the form of the manuscript. In case some clarification is sought, they should be able to reply to the queries.
- Authors should be ready to take public responsibility for the content of the paper. All the authors in a manuscript are responsible for the technical information communicated. For this reason, it is necessary that all authors must read and approve the final version of the manuscript before signing the consent and declaration form.



UNIVERSITAS INDONESIA

FAKULTAS KESEHATAN MASYARAKAT

Gesturg Dokscol Fakaltas Kosetuster Maeyerakal Kampos Ul Depos 16424 T. 62,21 7654075, 7854076 F 62,21 7654076, 7863472 E. fitma@c.ac.it/ www.fitmad.ac.it/

Nomor : S-2099/UN2.F10.D1/PDP.04.02/2021 Perihal : Permohonan Izin Penelitian dan Pengambilan Data 24 Mei 2021

Yth. Kepala BPJS Kesehatan Cabang Bogor Jl. Pemuda Bogor Kota Bogor.

Schubungan dengan kegiatan mata kuliah Metodologi Penelitian Kualitatif dengan Penanggung Jawab Mata Kuliah Dr. drg. Ella N. Hadi, M.Kes, mahasiswa Program Studi Ilmu Kesehatan Masyarakat (S2), Fakultas Kesehatan Masyarakat Universitas Indonesia Tahun Angkatan 2019 dan 2020

Nama	NPM	No. HP	Peminatan
Anna Tirawani Ambarita	2006559520	0823-6434-0131	Asuransi Kesehatan
Aulia Agustina	2006610672	0822-1613-1618	Asuransi Kesehatan
D. Fitria Sari Firdaus	2006559615	0812-7399-6011	Kebijakan & Hukum Kesehatan
Mutia Anwar	2006610773	0822-9228-9233	Asuransi Kesehatan
Okti Fitmala Sari	1906336220	0856-9523-2852	Ekonomi Kesehatan
Yussi Dumeyanti	1906431014	0852-1898-3937	Asuransi Kesehatan

mohon dapat diizinkan untuk melakukan penelitian dan pengambilan data. Adapun data yang dibutuhkan berupa Wawancara dengan Staf Promotif dan Preventif, Cakupan peserta prolanis Puskesmas Mekar Wangi, Jumlah peserta aktif Puskesmas Mekar Wangi, Angka kunjungan PROLANIS Puskesmas Mekar Wangi dan Status kesehatan peserta PROLANIS Puskesmas Mekar Wangi. Yang kemudian data tersebut akan di analisis kembali dalam penulisan laporan kegiatan dengan judul "Analisis Program Pengelolaan Penyakit Kronis pada Masa Pandemi COVID-19 di Puskesmas Mekar Wangi Kota Bogor".

Selanjutnya Unit Akademik terkait atau mahasiswa yang bersangkutan akan menghubungi Institusi Bapak/Ibu, Namun, jika ada informasi yang dibutuhkan dapat menghubungi Yussi Damayanti (HP. 085218983937).

Atas perhatian dan kerjasama yang baik, kami ucapkan terima kasih.

Wakil Dekan Bidang Pendidikan, Penelitian dan Kemahasiswaan,

2 Dr. Ir. Asili Setiarini, M.Sc NIP196905211993032001

Tembusan Kepala Dinas Kesehatan Kota Bogor.

UNIVERSITAS INDONESIA

FAKULTAS KESEHATAN MASYARAKAT

Nomor: S-2098/UN2.F10.D1/PDP.04.02/2021 Perihal: Permohonan Izin Penelitian dan Pengambilan Data

24 Mei 2021

Yth. Kepala Puskesmas Mekar Wangi, Bogor Jl. Pabuaran Cimanggis, Mekarwangi, Tanah Sereal Bogor.

Sehubungan dengan kegiatan mata kuliah Metodologi Penelitian Kualitatif dengan Penanggung Jawab Mata Kuliah Dr. drg. Ella N. Hadi, M.Kes, mahasiswa Program Studi Ilmu Kesehatan Masyarakat (S2), Fakultas Kesehatan Masyarakat Universitas Indonesia Tahun Angkatan 2019 dan 2020

Nama	NPM	No. HP	Peminatan
Anna Tirawani Ambarita	2006559520	0823-6434-0131	Asuransi Kesehatan
Aulia Agustina	2006610672	0822-1613-1618	Asuransi Kesehatan
D. Fitria Sari Firdaus	2006559615	0812-7399-6011	Kebijakan & Hukum Kesehatan
Mutia Anwar	2006610773	0822-9228-9233	Asuransi Kesehatan
Okti Fitmala Sari	1906336220	0856-9523-2852	Ekonomi Kesehatan
Yussi Damayanti	1906431014	0852-1898-3937	Asuransi Kesehatan

mohon dapat diizinkan untuk melakukan penelitian dan pengambilan data. Adapun data yang dibutuhkan berupa Wawancara dengan Kepala Puskemas, staf pelaksana, dokter penanggung jawab, dan peserta PROLANIS, POA PROLANIS Puskesmas Mekar Wangi, Data profil petugas PROLANIS, dan Laporan Hasil Kegiatan PROLANIS. Yang kemudian data tersebut akan di analisis kembali dalam penulisan laporan kegiatan dengan judul "Analisis Program Pengelolaan Penyakit Kronis pada Masa Pandemi COVID-19 di Puskesmas Mekar Wangi Kota Bogor".

Selanjatnya Unit Akademik terkait atau mahasiswa yang bersangkatan akan menghubungi Institusi Bapak/Ibu. Namun, jika ada informasi yang dibutuhkan dapat menghubungi Yussi Damayanti (HP. 085218983937).

Atas perhatian dan kerjasama yang baik, kami ucapkan terima kasih.

Wakil Dekan Bidang Pendidikan, Penelitian dan Kemahasiswaan,



Dr. Ir, Asih Setiarini, M.Sc NIP196905211993032001

Tembusan Kepala Dinas Kesehatan Kota Bogor.